RESOLUTION G2022-23 

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE TOWNSHIP ADMINISTRATOR TO 

ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH RIVER OAKS SERVICES, LLC. FOR 

LAWN CARE MAINTENANCE AND INSECT CONTROL AT MULTIPLE 

LOCATIONS IN THE AMOUNT OF TWENTY-THREE THOUSAND ONE 

HUNDRED EIGHTY DOLLARS AND NO CENTS ($23,180.00)  

WHEREAS, it has been determined by the Trustees that all the parks require 

maintenance and needs to be treated for weeds and to promote healthy growth of grass as 

well as sprayed for insects; and 

WHEREAS, it is necessary to maintain the parks for the safe and effective operation

[...]

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of Symmes 

Township, Hamilton County, Ohio: 

Section 1.   The Symmes Township Trustees hereby authorizes the Township 

Administrator to enter into an agreement with River Oaks Services 

LLC. in the amount of Twenty-Three Thousand One Hundred Eighty 

Dollars and No Cents ($23,180.00). 

Section 2.   The funds for these services shall be taken from the General Fund 

(#1000), the Cemetery Fund (#2041), the Park Fund (#2171) and the 

Safety Services Levy Fund (#2196). 

Section 3.   The Fiscal Officer is hereby authorized to make payment to River Oaks